
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4706
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2000
SCIENCE EDUCATION
C. KUPPUSAMI;RASA SINGH RAWAT;VENKATA KRISHNAM RAJU UPPALAPATI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated under the scheme to remaining States particularly to Rajasthan, Andhra Pradesh and Tamil Nadu during each of the last three years till date;

(b) the amount actually utilized for the purpose, State- wise; and

(c) the number of schools covered and the progress achieved in these States in this regard during the said period?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)
(a) & (b) : A statement indicating funds allocated and unspent balance with all States/UTs during 1997-98 to 1999-2000 is enclosed at Annexure-I.
(c) During the period 1997-98 to 1999-2000, the States/UTs have been provided financial assistance under different components as under :

 Component       No. of Schools

 Science Kits          3814
 Setting up of science laboratories 2507
 Upgradation of science laboratories 1411
 Library books            945

Annexure − I
Assistance to States/UTs Under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme Improvement of Science Education in Schools

      (Rs. In lakhs)

   1997-98        1998-99       1999-2000

S.N Name of
    States and UTs
   Funds Unspe Funds Unspe Funds Unspen
   alloca nt alloca nt alloca t
   ted balan ted balan ted balance

1   Andhra Pr.       -       -      -       -    480.00  Not due
2   Arunachal Pr.    -       -      -       -      -       -
3   Assam            -       -      -       -      -       -
4   Bihar            -       -      -       -      -       -
5   Goa              -       -     9.08   9.08    7.76   Not due
6   Gujarat          -       -      -       -      -       -
7   Haryana          -       -      -       -      -       -
8   Himachal Pr.   24.78     -    152.64  8.00     -       -
9   J & K     -       -      -       -      -       -
10  Karnataka        -       -      -       -      -       -
11  Kerala         175.22    -      -       -    349.00  Not due
12  Madhya Pr.       -       -      -       -      -       -
13  Maharashtra      -       -      -       -      -       -
14  Manipur          -       -      -       -      -       -
15  Meghalaya        -       -      -       -      -       -
16  Mizoram          -       -      -       -    129.76  Not due
17  Nagaland         -       -      -       -      -       -
18  Orissa           -       -      -       -    1350.00  Not due
19  Punjab           -       -      -       -      -       -
20  Rajasthan        -       -      -       -      -       -
21  Sikkim           -       -      -       -     1.22   Not due
22  Taminadu         -       -      -       -      -       -
23  Tripura          -       -      -       -      -       -
24  Uttar Pradesh    -       -    252.00  252.00    -       -
25  West Bengal      -       -      -       -      -       -
26  Pondicherry     1.20     -     2.04     -     3.54   Not due
27  A & N Islands    -       -      -       -      -       -
28  Chandigarh       -       -      -       -      -       -
29  D & N Haveli     -       -      -       -      -       -


30  Delhi            -       -      -       -      -       -
31  Daman & Diu      -       -      -       -      -       -
32  Lakshadweep      -       -      -       -     3.60   Not due
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